to 60 ft)   

P P P P P P   P P P P P P P §4.3.7 

Wireless facility and tower (60-
100 ft)   

C C C C C C    C C C C P P §4.3.7 

Wireless facility and tower (101-
325 ft.) 

C C C C        C C C C §4.3.7 

Table §2.2.1 allows for a tower up to three hundred twenty five feet (325’) in the R-SF district as a 

conditional use.  The Proposed Tower Site will include a 250’ self-support tower in height. 

F. A tower must not be illuminated or contain any lighting unless otherwise required by State or 

Federal regulations.